PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOBING HAN	09/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANGENE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	155 INNOVATION DRIVE	
City:	WINNIPEG	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T5Y3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61642721
PCT Number:	CA2013050346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604 364 8613

Email: jcarlton@ebsi.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPHINE CARLTON

Address Line 1: 6163 UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: #LL102 CNJ HOLDINGS INC.
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6T 1Z1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: WINN.40202PRV;WO;EMER-049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPHINE CARLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Josephine C. Carlton	
DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WINN.40202PRV;WO Assignment Declaration Xiaobing Han (executed)#page1.tif source=WINN.40202PRV;WO Assignment Declaration Xiaobing Han (executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 503566648 REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0557

source=WINN.40202PRV;WO Assignment Declaration Xiaobing Han (executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0558

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Declaration

As the below named inventor, Alaobing Han, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached patent application, or		
\boxtimes	PCT international patent application number PCT/CA2013/050346 filed on May 3, 2013 and Provisional patent application No. 61/642,721 filed on May 4 2012.		
The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed			

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I: Xiaobing Han, hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Cangene Corporation (the "Assignee"), a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Manitoba whose mailing address is 155 Innovation Drive, Winnipeg, MB R3T 5Y3 (the Assignee), my entire right, title, and interest:

(a) in the invention(s) known as ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A HYALURONIC ACID BINDING PEPTIDE AND A beta-LACTAM ANTIBIOTIC for which a United States patent application or PCT international patent application is identified above, in any and all patent applications arising therefrom, including non-provisional patent applications, in any and all Letters Patents granted from such applications; and

Page 1 of 3

invention in the applications.

PATENT REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0559

- (b) in any and all applications and Letters Patent that claim the benefit of the patent application identified above in part (a), in the United States or in any other countries including non-provisional applications, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, substitute applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patents therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue; and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application identified above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, substitute applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and
- (d) in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments, now or hereafter due and payable; and
- (e) in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, including the right to sue, counterclaim, or otherwise recover for past infringement and to collect for all past, present, and future damages, in the United States (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

whereas all such rights, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title, and interest would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to execute and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitute, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute and deliver all papers necessary in connection with any examination, supplemental examination, interference, inter partes review, post grant review or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (including continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such examination, supplemental examination,

Page 2 of 3

derivation proceedings, interference, inter partes review, post grant review or patent enforcement action.

I represent that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

I hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 109041 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I understand that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 109041 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys/agents for, the Assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys/agents for, the inventors.

DATE: September 3,2015	
Province of STATEOF Manitoba	Xiaobing Han
COUNTRY OF Canada	

Notary Public Janet A RACZ

My Commission Expires: 1/4

JANET A/R A Notary Public® the Province of N

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/12/2015